

	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q1.	Did you or your immediate family suffer any kind of loss during the recent floods in the state?	2. Yes	1.No	8. Did not answer	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q1a.	<i>(If yes)</i> What kind of loss did you or your immediate family suffer? Did you suffer....			Yes	No
	<input type="checkbox"/>	a.	a. Loss of any family member	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	b.	b. Loss of property	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	c.	c. Anyone got severely injured	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	d.	d. Loss of source of livelihood	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q1b.	<i>(If loss of property in Q1a 'b')</i> Did you lose the following..?	Yes	No	No-answer	NA
	<input type="checkbox"/>	a.	a. House	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	b.	b. Vehicles	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	c.	c. Jewellery/Important valuables/Cash	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	d.	d. Any other _____	2	1	8	9
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q1c.	<i>(If yes in Q1)</i> Did you receive any compensation for your losses?	2.Yes	1.No	8. Did not answer	9. NA
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q1d.	<i>(If yes in Q1c)</i> What kind of compensation did you receive, I mean was it in cash or in kind?	1. Cash	2. Kind	3. Both	8. Did not answer
				9. NA			
		Q1e.	<i>(If yes in Q1c)</i> From whom did you receive the compensation? (Record upto two answer. For code consult codebook.)				
i.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	i. _____	98. Did not answer	99. NA		
ii.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	ii. _____	98. Did not answer	99. NA		
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q2.	What is your opinion about the rescue, relief and rehabilitation work done by the state government during and after the floods - would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with it? (Probe further whether 'fully' or 'somewhat' satisfied or dissatisfied) .	1. Fully satisfied	2. Somewhat satisfied	3. Somewhat dissatisfied	
				4. Fully dissatisfied	8. No opinion/DK		
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q3.	During the floods were you or any of your family member or your friend or someone you personally know stuck at any place?	2.Yes	1.No	8. Did not answer	
i.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q3a.	<i>(If yes)</i> Who came to your/their rescue or help? (Record upto two answer. For code consult codebook.)			
ii.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	i. _____	98. Did not answer	99. NA		
			ii. _____	98. Did not answer	99. NA		
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q4.	What is your opinion about the role of the army in rescue, relief and rehabilitation work done during and after the floods - would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with it? (Probe further whether 'fully' or 'somewhat' satisfied or dissatisfied) .	1. Fully satisfied	2. Somewhat satisfied	3. Somewhat dissatisfied	
				4. Fully dissatisfied	8. No opinion/DK		
	<input type="checkbox"/>	Q5.	Now I will read out three statements. Please tell me which one of the three do you agree with the most?				
			Statement 1. Rescue and relief work done by the army was commendable and soldiers went out of their way to rescue people. They should be credited for this effort.				
			Statement 2. Participating in rescue and relief work was a routine affair for the army and they were just doing their job.				
			Statement 3. The army men did not do much, their degree of involvement in rescue and relief was exaggerated. (Which of these three statements do you agree with?)				
				1. Agree with Statement 1	2. Agree with Statement 2	3. Agree with Statement 3	8. DK/CS(Don't read out)

Q6. Whom would you hold most responsible for the recent floods in the state? (*Do not read out options*)
 1. Nature/Heavy rain 2. Government 3. God 4. People/Man
 5. Climate Change 6. Destiny 7. Other _____ 8. DK

Q7. Did you have to spend time in a relief camp? 2. Yes 1. No 8. Did not answer

Q7a. (*If yes*) Who had set up that camp? (*Record the exact answer. For code consult codebook.*)
 _____ 98. CS 99. NA

Q7b. (*If yes in Q7*) Were you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following facilities at the relief camp?

	Satisfied	Dissatisfied	No Opinion	NA
a. <input type="checkbox"/> a. Food	1	2	8	9
b. <input type="checkbox"/> b. Shelter	1	2	8	9
c. <input type="checkbox"/> c. Medicines/Medical treatment	1	2	8	9
d. <input type="checkbox"/> d. Behavior of the relief camp team	1	2	8	9

Q7c. (*If yes in Q7*) What was your overall opinion about the relief camp - would you say that you were satisfied or dissatisfied with it? (*Probe further whether 'fully' or 'somewhat' satisfied or dissatisfied*) . 1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied
 4. Fully dissatisfied 8. No opinion/DK 9. NA

Q8. The relief work post flood was undertaken by multiple agencies. Overall what is your opinion about the rehabilitation work done in the state - would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with it? (*Probe further whether 'fully' or 'somewhat' satisfied or dissatisfied*).
 1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied
 4. Fully dissatisfied 8. No opinion/DK

Q9. What according to you will be the **best solution** to the Kashmir masla? (*Record the exact answer. For code consult codebook.*) _____ 98. CS

Q10. What is AFSPA? (*Write down answer and mark whether correct or incorrect*)

 1. Correct Answer 2. Incorrect Answer 3. Not heard
 (*Correct Answer only for the Investigator: The law that gives army special powers to carry out raids, to arrest without warrant, to enter and search any premise/vehicle and fire upon/use force with due warnings who is acting against law and order. The army officers have legal immunity for such acts. Any answer related to the above mentioned description should be marked as correct.*)

Q11. People have different opinions about AFSPA. Some say AFSPA should be repealed entirely, while others are of the opinion that it should continue but with some amendments. There are others who say that it should continue as it is. What is your opinion?
 1. Should be repealed entirely 2. Should continue but with some amendments
 3. Should continue as it is 8. No Opinion

Q12. Did you or any of your family members volunteer in the relief work after the floods?
 2. Yes 1. No 8. No answer

Q13. Has any one in your family or your area or people you closely know..? Yes No No answer

a. <input type="checkbox"/> a. Died in mysterious circumstances	2	1	8
b. <input type="checkbox"/> b. Been taken into custody or detained by police/army	2	1	8
c. <input type="checkbox"/> c. Disappeared unknowingly	2	1	8
d. <input type="checkbox"/> d. Questioned by police/army	2	1	8

Q14. Now I'm going to name a number of institutions. For each one, please tell me how much trust do you have in them? Do you have a great deal of trust, quite a lot trust, not very much or not at all?

(Do not read: Can't say & No Response)

Great deal of trust Quite a lot of trust Not very much Not at all D.K./CS

		Great deal of trust	Quite a lot of trust	Not very much	Not at all	D.K./CS
a.						
b.	a. Kashmiri media	1	2	3	4	8
c.	b. The national government in Delhi	1	2	3	4	8
d.	c. Indian courts	1	2	3	4	8
e.	d. International NGOs/Activists	1	2	3	4	8
f.	e. Indian media	1	2	3	4	8
g.	f. State government in Srinagar	1	2	3	4	8
h.	g. Prime Minister	1	2	3	4	8
i.	h. Political parties (not any specific party)	1	2	3	4	8
j.	i. The military(or armed forces)	1	2	3	4	8
k.	j. Local NGOs/Activists	1	2	3	4	8
l.	k. Separatist organisations	1	2	3	4	8
	l. Local police	1	2	3	4	8

Q15. Are you satisfied with the work done by your MLA in the last six years? *(Probe further whether 'fully' or 'somewhat' satisfied or dissatisfied)*.

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied
4. Fully dissatisfied 8. Can't say

Q16. Now I will like you to compare the major political parties and organisations in Jammu and Kashmir – Congress, BJP, PDP, NC and Hurriyat Conference. In your opinion which among the five is best for...

Congress BJP PDP NC Hurriyat No-opinion

		Congress	BJP	PDP	NC	Hurriyat	No-opinion
a.	a. Development of Jammu & Kashmir..	1	2	3	4	5	8
b.	b. Reducing regional disparities between Jammu and Kashmir...	1	2	3	4	5	8
c.	c. Stopping Human rights violation	1	2	3	4	5	8
d.	d. Solving the Kashmir issue (<i>masla</i>)...	1	2	3	4	5	8

Q17. Some people are of the opinion that mostly Pakistan instigates firing from across the border, while others are of the opinion that India is the one which mostly instigates it. What is your opinion?

1. Pakistan mostly instigates 2. India mostly instigates
3. Both countries are to blame 8. CS/No Opinion

Q18. Now I will ask you about some important areas concerning Jammu and Kashmir. You tell me during the last 2-3 years have the following things - improved or deteriorated ?

Improved Remained same Deteriorated DK

		Improved	Remained same	Deteriorated	DK
a.					
b.	a. Development of Jammu region	1	2	3	8
c.	b. Development of Kashmir region	1	2	3	8
d.	c. Supply of electricity...	1	2	3	8
e.	d. Condition of roads...	1	2	3	8
f.	e. Peace in Kashmir region	1	2	3	8
g.	f. Peace in Jammu region	1	2	3	8
	g. Travel connectivity within state	1	2	3	8

Q19. And also tell me during the 2-3 years have the following things - increased or decreased ?

	Increased	Remained Same	Decreased	DK
a.				
a.	1	2	3	8
b.				
b.	1	2	3	8
c.				
c.	1	2	3	8
d.				
d.	1	2	3	8
e.				
e.	1	2	3	8
f.				
f.	1	2	3	8

Q20. Have you heard or read about Article 370 of the Indian Constitution? 2. Heard 1. Not heard

Q20a. (*If heard*) Do you think this article should remain in force or should it be repealed?

1. Should be retained 2. Should be abolished 8. No opinion 9. NA

Q21. Now I will read out two statements. Please tell me if you agree with the first one or the second.

Statement 1. Since Jammu & Kashmir is a Muslim majority state, the CM of Jammu and Kashmir must be a Muslim.

Statement 2. Even though Jammu and Kashmir is a muslim dominated state, there is nothing wrong in having a non Muslim chief minister.

Which of these two statements do you agree with?

1. Agree with Statement 1 2. Agree with Statement 2 8. DK/CS(*Don't read out*)

Q22. What is your assessment of the work done by the NC-Congress coalition government in Jammu and Kashmir during its six year rule - would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with it? (*Probe further whether 'fully' or 'somewhat' satisfied or dissatisfied*)

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 8. No opinion

Q23. In the present situation, which of the following is the most suitable option for Kashmir?

1. Kashmir should remain with India as it is.
2. Kashmir should stay with India but must be given more autonomy.
3. Kashmir should become a part of Pakistan. 8. NR
4. Kashmir on both the sides of the border should be merged and made an independent country.

Q23a. (*If any answer other than 'No response'*) Why do you think so? (*Record the exact answer. For code consult codebook.*) _____ 98. Did not answer 99. NA

Q24. If Kashmir does not have the option of becoming a separate country, then would you prefer going with India or Pakistan? 1. India 2. Pakistan 8. Can't say

Q25. Now I will read out two statements. Please tell me if you agree with the first one or the second.

Statement 1. Apart from concern for local issues, voting in this election is an assertion of support for the Indian state and democracy.

Statement 2. Voting in these elections has nothing to do with support for the Indian state and democracy, it is only for local issues. **Which of these two statements do you agree with?**

1. Agree with Statement 1 2. Agree with Statement 2 8. DK/CS(*Don't read out*)

Q26. Who would you prefer as the next Chief Minister of Jammu & Kashmir? (*Record the name and consult the code book for coding. Record name of any leader mentioned by R, even if the leader is not contesting the election*) _____ 99. NA

Q27. People have different suggestions to improve the situation in Jammu and Kashmir. Now I will read out a few suggestions to you. Tell me do you agree or disagree with each of them. (*Probe further whether R fully or somewhat agrees or disagrees*)

		Agree Fully	Somewhat	Disagree Fully	Somewhat	No Opinion
a. <input type="checkbox"/>	a. Jammu Kashmir Should stay with India but must be given more autonomy.	1	2	3	4	8
b. <input type="checkbox"/>	b. Army/security forces should be removed from the Kashmir valley.	1	2	3	4	8
c. <input type="checkbox"/>	c. Jammu and Kashmir should stay with India, but should be divided into three different states.	1	2	3	4	8
d. <input type="checkbox"/>	d. Kashmir should be jointly managed by representatives of India, Pakistan and both sides of Kashmir.	1	2	3	4	8
e. <input type="checkbox"/>	e. There should be a plebiscite to solve the Kashmir Masla.	1	2	3	4	8
f. <input type="checkbox"/>	f. Merely running a bus service between Srinagar and Muzaffarabad is not enough to improve ties.	1	2	3	4	8
g. <input type="checkbox"/>	g. Talks between India and Pakistan should also involve separatist leaders.	1	2	3	4	8

Q28. If you compare the present NC-Congress government in Jammu and Kashmir with the previous PDP-Congress govt in the State, which government in your opinion has been better?

1. Present NC-Cong govt 2. Previous PDP-Cong govt 3. Both good
4. Both bad 8. Can't say

Q29. Now I will read out two statements. Please tell me if you agree with the first one or the second.
Statement 1. Kashmiri pandits went out because of their own will, no body forced them out of the valley.
Statement 2. Kashmiri pandits were forced out of the valley as militants threatened them.

Which of these two statements do you agree with?

1. Agree with Statement 1 2. Agree with Statement 2 8. DK/CS(*Don't read out*)

Q30. What is your assessment of the work done by Chief Minister Omar Abdullah in Jammu and Kashmir during his six year tenure - would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with him? (*Probe further whether 'fully' or 'somewhat' satisfied or dissatisfied*)

1. Fully Satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 8. No opinion

Q31. Have you taken part in any protest/demonstration in the last two years? 2. Yes 1. No

Q31a. (*If yes*) What was the protest for? (*Record the exact answer. For code consult codebook.*)
_____ 98. Did not answer 99. NA

Q32. When we ask people as to who they are, we get different answers. Some call themselves only Indian. Some say that they are both Indian as well as Kashmiri. While some others identify themselves only as Kashmiri. How do you identify yourself?

1. Only Indian 2. Kashmiris and Indian 3. Only Kashmiri
7. Other identity (*Specify*) _____ 8. DK

Q33. Now i will read out of a few statements. Tell me do you agree or disagree with each of them. (*Probe further whether R fully or somewhat agrees or disagrees*)

		Agree Fully	Somewhat	Disagree Fully	Somewhat	No Opinion
a.	a. People from other parts of India should be allowed to settle in Kashmir.	1	2	3	4	8
b.	b. Kashmiri leaders have discriminated against Jammu.	1	2	3	4	8
c.	c. Government should bring back Kashmiri Pandits to the Valley.	1	2	3	4	8
d.	d. Hurriyat leaders actively took part and organised relief and rehabilitation after the floods.	1	2	3	4	8
e.	e. The government in Srinagar has no real power, the real authority lies in Delhi.	1	2	3	4	8
f.	f. The last few elections in Jammu & Kashmir have been free and fair.	1	2	3	4	8
g.	g. Narendra Modi showed no concern towards the plight of Kashmiris during and after the floods.	1	2	3	4	8
h.	h. If they do well, there is nothing bad, in voting for people of political dynasties/ families.	1	2	3	4	8

Q34. People have different opinions about treatment given by the state government to Jammu and Kashmir. Some say that the government is biased towards Jammu while others say that the government is biased towards Kashmir. While there are others who say that there is no such thing and the government gives equal treatment to both Jammu and Kashmir. What is your opinion?

1. Biased towards Jammu 2. Biased towards Kashmir 3. Equal treatment 8. No Opinion

Q35. In your opinion is there any particular religious community that dominates official and administrative positions in the state? 1. Hindu 2. Muslim 3. Other 4. None 8. CS

Q36. Now I'm going to name a few leaders. For each one, please tell me how much trust do you have in them? Do you have **great deal of trust, somewhat trust, or none at all?** (*Do not read: Can't say & Not heard*)

		Great deal of trust	Somewhat-trust	Not at all	CS/Not heard
a.	a. Sajjad Lone	1	2	3	8
b.	b. Ghulam Nabi Azad	1	2	3	8
c.	c. Omar Abdullah	1	2	3	8
d.	d. Syed Ali Shah Geelani	1	2	3	8
e.	e. Mehbooba Mufti	1	2	3	8
f.	f. Farooq Abdullah	1	2	3	8
g.	g. Yasin Malik	1	2	3	8
h.	h. Mufti Mohammed Sayeed	1	2	3	8
i.	i. Mirwaiz Umar Farooq	1	2	3	8
j.	j. Masarrat Alam	1	2	3	8

--	--

Q37. Thinking of all the Prime Ministers India has had, **which one** according to you cared for the people of Jammu and Kashmir **the most** ? (*Record the exact answer. For code consult codebook.*)

_____ 98. Not Opinion

Q38. How often do you do the following religious activities – daily, once a week, only on festivals or never?

	Daily	Once a week	Once a month	On festivals	Never
a. Offering Puja>Namaaz/Prayers	1	2	3	4	5
b. Visiting Temple/Mosque/Gurudwara/Church	1	2	3	4	5
c. Visiting Sufi Shrines or Peer Baba	1	2	3	4	5

Q39. And how often do you do the following religious activities – regularly, occasionally, once in a

	Regularly	Occasionally	Once in a while	On festivals	Never
a. Katha/Bhajan Kirtan/Satsang/Religious Processions/Church Service.	1	2	3	4	5
b. Donation for religious activities.	1	2	3	4	5
c. Keeping Fasts/Roza.	1	2	3	4	5

Q40. What is your opinion about the performance of the BJP-led NDA Government at the Centre during the last six months – would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with it? (*Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied*).

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied
4. Fully dissatisfied 8. No opinion/DK

Q41. How regularly do you do the following to obtain **news/information on politics** – daily, sometimes, rarely or never?

	Daily	Sometimes	Rarely	Never	CS/NR
a. Watch TV	1	2	3	4	8
b. Read newspaper	1	2	3	4	8
c. Listen to radio	1	2	3	4	8
d. Use internet	1	2	3	4	8

Q42. Do you have the following accounts? *Q42a (If yes)* How frequently do you use them for getting information about **politics** or expressing your views on politics - do you use them daily, sometimes, rarely or never?

	Yes	No	<i>Q42a (If yes)</i> Daily	Sometimes	Rarely	Never	CS/NR	N.A.
a. Facebook account	2	1	1	2	3	4	8	9
b. Twitter account	2	1	1	2	3	4	8	9
c. Whats App	2	1	1	2	3	4	8	9

(Instruction for Q43, Q44: investigators must know whether the voting has taken place or is yet to take place in the area where they are interviewing. And they should use the language tense in these questions accordingly)

- Q43.** While talking to people about the elections to the Vidhan Sabha, we find that some people did not vote/will not vote. How about you - were you able to vote or not/ will you vote or not?
 1. Not able to vote/ will not vote (*Go to Q43c.*) 2. Able to vote/will vote 8. Don't remember
- Q43a.** (*If Voted/Will vote*) Is it the first time you voted/will be voting in a state assmebly election?
 2. Yes 1. No 8. Did not answer 9. NA
- Q43b.** (*If Voted/Will vote*) Whom did you vote for/ whom will you vote for? (**Record the party name and consult codebook for coding**) _____ 98. CS 99. NA
- Q43c.** (*If not voted/Will not vote*) Then what is the reason you could not vote/will not vote in this election?
 01. Did not know I was a voter 02. Out of station 03. Not well
 04. Bad weather 05. No interest/did not feel like voting
 06. Don't believe in elections 07. Wanted to boycott the election
 08. Members of community did not vote 09. Fear of life
 10. Somebody had already voted before I went to vote 11. Could not vote under pressure
 12. Did not vote because elections should not have been held 13. Polling station was inaccessible
 14. Floods 97. Others (*Specify*) _____ 98. Can't say 99. NA
- Q44.** Whether you vote/voted or not, in your opinion which is the **most important issue** in this election? (**Record the exact answer. For code consult codebook.**)
 _____ 98. Not Opinion
- Q45.** Did/do you know of any call for boycott of elections in your area?
 2. Know 1. Don't know of any such call 8. Did not answer
- Q45a.** (*If Know in Q45*) Who gave/has given that call?
 1. Separatists 2. Religious leaders 3. Militants 4. Local politicians/leaders
 5. Any other _____ 8. DK 9. NA
- Q46.** Who did you vote for in the Lok Sabha elections held earlier this year? (**Record the party name and consult codebook for coding**) _____ 98. CS 99. Did not vote
- Q47.** Have you or any member of the family worked/is working in any other state of India?
 2. Yes 1. No 8. Did not answer
- Q48.** Have you or any member of your family studied/is studying in any other state of India?
 2. Yes 1. No 8. Did not answer
- Q49.** How regularly do you do the following – Regularly, Occasionally or never?
- | | Regularly | Occasionally | Never | CS/NR |
|--|-----------|--------------|-------|-------|
| a. <input type="checkbox"/> a. Watch Pakistani serials or movies/ listen to Pakistani music. | 1 | 2 | 3 | 8 |
| b. <input type="checkbox"/> b. Watch Indian serials or movies/ listen to Indian music. | 1 | 2 | 3 | 8 |
- Q50.** Do you think it was appropriate to conduct elections at this time, or they should have been conducted later? 1. Appropriate to conduct at this time 2. Should have been conducted later 8. CS
- Q51.** People have different considerations while deciding whom to vote for. What mattered/will matter to you more while deciding whom to vote for in the recent election - party or candidate?
 1. Party 2. Candidate 3. Both 8. Can't say 9. Did not vote/will not vote

BACKGROUND DATA

Personal Information

- Z4. Up to what level have you studied? _____
(Record exactly and consult code book) 9. No response
- Z5. What is your main occupation? _____ 98. No response
(Record exactly and consult codebook & if retired, try to ascertain his/her previous occupation.
If student or housewife, then note down that as well)
- Z5a. Are you the main earner of your household? 2. Yes 1. No
- Z5b. (If No in Z5a) What is the occupation of the main earner of your household?
_____ 99. NA (Record exactly and consult codebook)
- Z6. What is your Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe name? _____
(Consult code book for code)
- Z6a. And what is your caste group? (Double check and consult code book)
1. Scheduled Caste (SC) 2. Scheduled Tribe (ST)
3. Other Backward Classes (OBC) 4. Other
- Z7. What is your religion? 1. Hindu 2. Muslim 3. Christian 4. Sikh 5. Buddhist/Neo Buddhist
6. Jain 7. No religion 9. Others (Specify) _____
- Z7a. (If Muslim) To which sect do you belong Shia or Sunni?
1. Shia 2. Sunni 8. Can't say 9. NA
- Z8. Which language do you use **the most** for the following? (Record answer and consult language codes from codebook for coding)
- a. a. For conversing at home/speaking with family members _____ 98. No response
- b. b. For watching TV news _____ 98. No response 99. Do not watch TV/News
- c. c. For reading the newspaper _____ 98. No response 99. Do not read Newspaper
- Z9. Do you have any relatives on the Pakistani side of Kashmir? 2. Yes 1. No 8. No answer
- Z9a. When was the last time you travelled to the Pakistani side of Kashmir?
1. In last two years 2. Last three to five years 3. Even before that
4. Never travelled 8. No answer
- Z9b. (If travelled in Z9a) For what purpose did you travel?
1. To meet relatives 2. For Business/Trade
3. Other _____ 8. No answer 9. NA.

Household Information

- Z10. Area/Locality: 1. Village 2. Town 3. City
- Z10a. (If Town/City/Metropolitan) Type of house where Respondent lives
1. House/Flat/Bungalow 2. House/Flat with 5 or more rooms
3. House/Flat with 4 rooms 4. Houses/Flat with 3 rooms 5. Houses/Flat with 2 rooms
6. House with 1 room 7. Mainly Kutcha house 8. Slum/Jhuggi Jhopri 9. NA.
- Z10b. (If village) Type of house where Respondent lives
1. Pucca (both wall and roof made of pucca material)
2. Pucca-Kutcha (Either wall or roof is made of pucca material and other of kutcha material)
3. Kutcha/Mud houses (both wall and roof are made of kutcha material)
4. Hut (both wall and roof made of grass, leaves, un-burnt brick or bamboo) 9. NA.

Above 18
Below 18

Z11. Total No. of family members living in the household:

Above 18 years: _____ Below 18 years : ____ (If more than 9, Code 9)

Z12. Total agricultural land including orchard and plantation owned by your household (as on date of survey): _____ (Ask in local units, but record in standard acres. If more than 99, Code 99)

Z13. Do you or members of your household have the following: Yes No

	Yes	No
a. Car/Jeep/Van	1	2
b. Scooter/Motorcycle/Moped	1	2
c. Airconditioner	1	2
d. Computer/laptop	1	2
e. Washing machine/Microwave/Fridge	1	2
f. Fan/Cooler	1	2
g. TV	1	2
h. Mobile phone	1	2
i. LPG gas	1	2
j. Motorised pumping set for irrigation	1	2
k. Tractor	1	2
l. Handpump inside the house	1	2
m. Power back up (Invertor/Generator, etc.)	1	2

a.
b.
c.

Z14. Livestock: Total Number

a. Goat /sheep/pig: _____
b. Cow/Oxen /buffalo/Camel: _____
c. Any other: _____

Z15. Total monthly household income - putting together the income of all members of the household?

_____ (Record exact amount in Rupees. If respondent does not give any amount then record 000000)

Mobile/Telephone number of the respondent _____

FILL AFTER COMPLETING INTERVIEW

- E1.** Were there any other people immediately present who might be listening during the interview?
1. No one
2. Husband/Wife
3. Other adult male family members
4. Adult female family members
5. Any male from neighborhood
6. Any Female from neighborhood
7. Small crowd
8. Any Other _____
- E2.** In how many questions did the respondent check with others for information to answer for questions?
1. None
2. One or two
3. Three to five
4. Six to ten
5. More than 10
- E3.** While answering the question on voting preference in the Vidhan Sabha election (Q1a), did the respondent use the ballot paper secretly or did she/he answer openly?
1. Secretly
2. Openly
3. Not voted
- E4.** In your opinion did the respondent feel free while marking the ballot for Q1a do you think that she/he was hesitant while marking the ballot, or you can't say?
1. Felt free
2. Did not feel free
3. Can't say
4. Not voted
- E5.** At some stage did you notice something that made you feel that the respondent was answering under some fear or pressure?
1. Yes
2. No
3. Not sure
- E6.** Overall was the respondent cooperative?
1. Yes, very much
2. Somewhat
3. Not at all
- E7.** Investigator's signature (*Sign in box*):
- E8.** Name of the Supervisor: _____
- E9.** Checked by the Supervisor: 1. Yes 2. No

Please do not accept the schedule if this page is not completed by the Investigator

E10. Supervisor's signature (*Sign in box*):

Any additional notes/comments
